NCC FOOD BUYING CLUB MEMBERSHIP POLICIES
1. Orders are due no later than the 14th each month - NO EXCEPTIONS!

2. Pick up will be the fourth Saturday or printed schedule.

3. Complete payment is due with order.  Checks, cash or money order will be accepted.

4. Any balance due are to be paid at pick up if unforeseen price increases occur, then those balances are do at pick up.  Money due you will be credited to your account if products are unavailable or discontinued.  This will be applied towards your next months order.
5. A bounced check fee of $30.00 plus unpaid balance will be due at pick up in order to receive your products.  From that time forward food orders can only be placed and picked up with either cash or money order.
6. Complete cases must be ordered where applicable. You will be responsible for splitting your case with others and making your own financial arrangements if you choose to do so.
7. You will be responsible for bringing your own boxes, bags and coolers with ice for your grocery packaging.  You will need to have your coolers there the morning of pick up for your items that need refrigeration.

8. The condition of produce and all food items is the risk of each individual member.

9. All orders must be picked up at scheduled pick up time. You must make your personal arrangements to have your order picked up ahead of time and paid for if you can not do so.  Any order not picked up will be donated to persons in need and no refund will be given.

10. Your Email address, Home Address, Home Phone and Cell number will be required so you can be contacted about your orders, updated on new products available, specials and buying club news.

11. In order to be a member of this buying club you must also be a member of the NCC at a cost of $5.00 per annual fee.

12. All potential members must agree to a 10% service charge to every order to cover shipping and handling fees incurred for each order, administration costs, and set up costs.
13. Make checks payable to the Naturopathic Institue
NCC FOOD CLUB MEMBER SIGNATURE REQUIRED:

I agree to the NCC Food Club Membership Policies.

Sign here please:_____________________________________________
Print Here: _________________________________________________
Address:
Home Phone#:




Cell Phone#:
Email Address:
Please return to Deborah Porter.

1855 Beech Avenue

Mount Pleasant Michigan, 48858

989-854-0317

Order Deadline 2014

Pick-up dates 2014 – 5 PM
Monday, April 14, 2014


Saturday, April 26, 2014

Wednesday, May 14, 2014

Saturday, May 31, 2014

Saturday, June 14, 2014


Saturday, June 28, 2014

Monday, July 14, 2014


Saturday, July 26, 2014

Thursday, August 14, 2014

Saturday, August 23, 2014

Sunday, September 14, 2014

Saturday, September 27, 2014

Tuesday, October 14, 2014

Saturday, October 25, 2014

Saturday, November 14, 2014

Saturday, December 6, 2014
